
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

T2B  

Zach Davis Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2BP

8004 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8018 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12029 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

T2BP

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12011 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

T2B

12012 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2B

12018 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12020 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysT2B

12038 Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysT2B

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2BP

16017 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleT2BP

16021 JJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleT2BP

16036 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2BP

16043 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonT2BP

16045 Olivia, All American, Amy CarltonT2BP

16049 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2BP

16057 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonT2BP

16070 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierT2BP

16004 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderT2B

16006 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol PerkinsT2B

16015 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellT2B

16020 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteT2B

16026 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16037 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16039 Jenny, Miniature American Shepherd, Sharon 

Rouillard

T2B

16046 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16059 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsT2B

16075 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16080 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoT2BP

20021 River, Golden Retriever, Dawn TerrillT2BP

20026 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2BP

20042 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20045 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiT2BP

20056 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonT2BP

20071 Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor LimaT2BP

20084 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyT2BP

20003 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrT2B

20007 Zachery, All American, Anne CrawshawT2B

20012 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethT2B

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20022 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneT2B

20024 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuT2B

20027 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20034 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20041 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

20059 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonT2B

20062 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekT2B

20070 Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20072 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonT2B

20073 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20078 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20079 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20086 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20088 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20094 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20095 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20097 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

20105 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyT2B

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardT2B

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

24004 Gibbs, Collie, Caryl JerseyT2B

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24009 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickT2B

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24013 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24019 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

Page 1 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Zach Davis Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8013 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8021 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8026 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8028 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8029 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPB

8031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8004 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8018 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8025 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXPA

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12019 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXPB

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12042 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAXPB

12001 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

12004 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12008 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

12010 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12012 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12013 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

12018 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12021 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12027 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12032 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12035 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12040 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12043 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXA

12024 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXPB

16017 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAXPB

16027 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXPB

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16049 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXPB

16050 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXPB

16053 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleAXPB

16057 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16058 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16060 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16006 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol PerkinsAXB

16020 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16024 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXB

16026 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16030 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16035 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

16037 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16040 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16044 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16046 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16052 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16059 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16075 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16010 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganAXPA

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16043 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXPA

16051 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXPA

16004 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderAXA

16014 Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug 

Bellfy

AXA

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXA

16080 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXA

20 50Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20026 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXPB

20042 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPB

20045 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAXPB

20054 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXPB

20056 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20064 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

Page 2 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

20081 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20084 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyAXPB

20091 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16036 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20010 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXB

20011 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20012 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20015 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20016 Ace, Whippet, Carol PerkinsAXB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20025 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20031 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20032 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXB

20033 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20034 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20037 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20048 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20051 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20066 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20069 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXB

20074 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20078 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXB

20079 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20083 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20086 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20088 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20094 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20095 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20096 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20097 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20019 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesAXPA

20003 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrAXA

20006 Zero G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXA

20009 Rudy, Australian Shepherd, Ashley SmithAXA

20022 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXA

20024 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXA

20027 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXA

20041 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

20055 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20059 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXA

20062 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXA

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24009 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXB

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24013 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24020 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24025 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24017 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

24019 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Zach Davis Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOAP

12020 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 FLASH, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiOA

16015 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellOA

16025 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOA

16039 Jenny, Miniature American Shepherd, Sharon 

Rouillard

OA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoOAP

20021 River, Golden Retriever, Dawn TerrillOAP

20039 Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiOAP

20090 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAP

20002 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOA

20007 Zachery, All American, Anne CrawshawOA

20044 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOA

20072 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOA

20073 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingOA

20105 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Gibbs, Collie, Caryl JerseyOA

Page 3 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

Standard Novice A/B/P

Zach Davis Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuinessNAP

8014 Westley, Papillon, Margie HuoppiNAB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

NAP

12005 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonNAB

12006 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoNAB

12017 Steve, Miniature Poodle, Jackie FlorioNAB

12031 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

12038 Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAP

16021 JJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAP

16045 Olivia, All American, Amy CarltonNAP

16029 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoNAP

20071 Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor LimaNAP

20030 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishNAB

20070 Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol PerkinsPJDP

8026 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJDP

8031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonPJDP

8004 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8006 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPJD

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPJD

8018 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TicePJDP

12036 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJDP

12001 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyPJD

12008 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJD

12010 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestPJD

12013 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

12018 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12020 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

12021 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12023 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPJD

12032 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonPJD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavPJDP

16050 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJDP

16024 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPJD

16030 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikPJD

16044 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16046 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16052 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16059 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16075 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16080 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPJDP

20042 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekPJDP

20054 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteelePJDP

20061 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20084 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyPJDP

20091 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20002 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPJD

20003 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrPJD

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20009 Rudy, Australian Shepherd, Ashley SmithPJD

20011 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20012 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPJD

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20032 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinPJD

20033 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

Page 4 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

20037 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPJD

20041 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisPJD

20051 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20059 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonPJD

20062 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekPJD

20069 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisPJD

20073 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20074 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20079 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20082 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

20094 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

20095 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20097 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20105 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

24009 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickPJD

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

24020 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Zero G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8013 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8021 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8026 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8028 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8029 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8031 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8004 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8018 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8025 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAJPA

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12019 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAJPB

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12042 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAJPB

12001 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

12004 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12008 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

12010 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12012 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12013 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

12018 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12021 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12027 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12032 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12035 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12040 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12043 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXJA

12020 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJA

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyAJPB

16012 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAJPB

16017 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAJPB

16027 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAJPB

16032 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16043 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAJPB

16049 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAJPB

16050 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAJPB

16051 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAJPB

16053 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleAJPB

16054 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16056 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16057 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16058 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16060 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

Page 5 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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16006 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol PerkinsAXJB

16020 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16024 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXJB

16026 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16030 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16035 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

16040 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16044 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16046 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16052 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16075 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16080 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16010 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganAJPA

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

16004 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderAXJA

16014 Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug 

Bellfy

AXJA

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXJA

16059 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJA

20 48Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20026 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAJPB

20042 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20054 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAJPB

20056 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20064 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20081 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20084 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyAJPB

20091 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16036 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20010 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJB

20011 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20012 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20014 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20015 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20016 Ace, Whippet, Carol PerkinsAXJB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20025 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20031 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20032 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

20033 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20034 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20037 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20048 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20051 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20066 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20069 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJB

20074 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20078 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJB

20079 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20082 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

20083 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20086 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20094 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20095 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20096 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20097 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20039 Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPA

20045 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAJPA

20006 Zero G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJA

20009 Rudy, Australian Shepherd, Ashley SmithAXJA

20022 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXJA

20024 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXJA

20041 Treasure, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJA

20059 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonAXJA

20062 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXJA

20088 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJA

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24008 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24009 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXJB

24010 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24013 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24019 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

24020 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24025 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 6 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2020

8019 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOJP

12033 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOJP

12024 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerOJP

16015 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellOAJ

16025 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOAJ

16029 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesOAJ

16039 Jenny, Miniature American Shepherd, Sharon 

Rouillard

OAJ

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOJP

20021 River, Golden Retriever, Dawn TerrillOJP

20060 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOJP

20002 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOAJ

20003 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrOAJ

20007 Zachery, All American, Anne CrawshawOAJ

20027 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20044 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAJ

20047 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookOAJ

20055 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOAJ

20070 Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookOAJ

20072 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOAJ

20073 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingOAJ

20105 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Gibbs, Collie, Caryl JerseyOAJ

24017 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Biscuit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MorganNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuinessNAJP

8014 Westley, Papillon, Margie HuoppiNAJB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

NAJP

12041 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAJP

12005 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonNAJB

12006 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoNAJB

12017 Steve, Miniature Poodle, Jackie FlorioNAJB

12031 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAJB

12038 Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 JJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAJP

16045 Olivia, All American, Amy CarltonNAJP

16048 Ren, Golden Retriever, Dawn TerrillNAJP

16002 FLASH, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20071 Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor LimaNAJP

20090 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20030 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Jasper, Belgian Malinois, Crystal UtzNAJA

24007 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAJB
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 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   8 

 1 _____ NAC-P 8023 Lila Shetland  Carol Perkins 
 Sheepdog 

 2 _____ NAC-P 8026 Blaze Shetland  Deborah  
 Sheepdog Roberts 

 3 _____ NAC-P 8031 Radiance Shetland  Patti Gagnon 
 Sheepdog 
 ********** 

 1 _____ NAC 8004 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt 

 2 _____ NAC 8006 Buster All American Jacqueline  
 Soccodato 

 3 _____ NAC 8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny 
 ********** 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   12 

 1 _____ NAC-P 12019 Sarge Staffordshire  Jill Tice 
 Bull Terrier 
 ********** 

 1 _____ NAC 12008 Boomer! Shetland  Connie  
 Sheepdog Packard  
 Kamedulski 

 2 _____ NAC 12010 Maddie Mini Poodle Debbie West 

 3 _____ NAC 12013 Happy Shetland  Diane Patterson 
 Sheepdog 

 4 _____ NAC 12018 Boogie  Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter 
 Shoes 

 5 _____ NAC 12023 Tocqui Cavalier King  Lisa Lofdahl 
 Charles  

 6 _____ NAC 12032 Kal-El Shetland  Patti Gagnon 
 Sheepdog 
 ********** 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   16 

 1 _____ NAC 16080 Anthem Shetland  Daniel Lombard 
 Sheepdog 
 ********** 

 1 _____ NAC-P 16050 Rosy Australian  Ellen Halperin 
 Shepherd 
 ********** 

 1 _____ NAC 16020 Vita Australian  Judi Schachte 
 Shepherd 

 2 _____ NAC 16024 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson 

 3 _____ NAC 16030 Tweed Shetland  Martha Davis 
 Sheepdog 

 4 _____ NAC 16041 Rev Miniature  Tamra Krystinik 
 American  
 Shepherd 

 5 _____ NAC 16044 Boss Shetland  John Nys 
 Sheepdog 

 6 _____ NAC 16046 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie  
 Hopkins 

 7 _____ NAC 16052 Lira Australian  Judi Schachte 
 Shepherd 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   16 

 8 _____ NAC 16059 Dash Shetland  Stephanie  
 Sheepdog Williams 

 9 _____ NAC 16075 Spark Shetland  Katherine  
 Sheepdog Ostiguy 
 ********** 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   20 

 1 _____ NAC-P 20026 Deacon  Labrador  Elaine  
 Blues Retriever Humphrey 

 2 _____ NAC-P 20042 Jaxon Labrador  Kimberly  
 Retriever Janeczek 

 3 _____ NAC-P 20054 Goliath Doberman  Mallory Steele 
 Pinscher 

 4 _____ NAC-P 20091 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett 
 ********** 

 1 _____ NAC 20008 Bristol Golden  Anne Marie  
 Retriever Hopkins 

 2 _____ NAC 20009 Rudy Australian  Ashley Smith 
 Shepherd 

 3 _____ NAC 20014 Caper Golden  Bob Young 
 Retriever 

 4 _____ NAC 20018 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere 

 5 _____ NAC 20033 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho 

 6 _____ NAC 20041 Treasure Labrador  Kim Davis 
 Retriever 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   20 

 7 _____ NAC 20051 Zoey Labrador  Lisa Loomis 
 Retriever 

 8 _____ NAC 20069 Finley Australian  Sarah Cassis 
 Shepherd 

 9 _____ NAC 20074 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert 

 10 _____ NAC 20079 Angel Border Collie Wendy  
 Crawshaw 

 11 _____ NAC 20094 Twist Golden  Susan Knapp- 
 Retriever Cook 

 12 _____ NAC 20097 Charlie Border Collie Wendy  
 Crawshaw 
 ********** 



 NATNL TMAC Sunday, November 22, 2020 
 Northeast Agility Championship 
 Checked In Number  Call Name Breed Handler 
 Jump Height   24 

 1 _____ NAC 24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard 

 2 _____ NAC 24005 Riptide Golden  Christie  
 Retriever McNamara 

 3 _____ NAC 24008 Remy Labrador  Kathy Lesinski 
 Retriever 

 4 _____ NAC 24009 Blitzen All American Kimberlee  
 Wojick 

 5 _____ NAC 24010 Kira Belgian  Lena Kalita 
 Tervuren 

 6 _____ NAC 24015 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson 

 7 _____ NAC 24020 Shambhu TMAC Poodle Russell  
 Thorpe 

 8 _____ NAC 24025 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett 
 ********** 
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